OP \$40.00 1978004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Masuko Takigawa		05/30/2016	INDIVIDUAL: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Masaki Takigawa	
Street Address:	7-12-2 Nina, Minoo-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: JAPAN	
Name:	Shinobu Takigawa	
Street Address:	Address: 7-12-2 Nina, Minoo-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1978004	RITMO LATINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: cnoble@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 6300**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. LaBarge

SIGNATURE: /rmlabarge/

DATE SIGNED: 05/31/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Masuko Takigawa, an individual with a mailing address of 7-13-2 Nina, Minoo-shi, Osaka, Japan, ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, assigns her title and all of her rights in and to the trademark RITMO LATINO in Class 14 only, as well as the goodwill in the mark, to Masaki Takigawa and Shinobu Takigawa, individuals with an address of 7-12-2 Nina, Minoo-shi, Osaka, Japan. The rights that are assigned include Assignor's rights in U.S. Registration Number 1978004 and all claims Assignor may have arising out of any infringements of those rights, including the right to collect damages on those claims.

道 11 墳 子 Masuko Takigawa

Date: 2016.05.30

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 05/31/2016